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Phoenix, AZ 85012 
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Governor Katie Hobbs respectfully joins Defendant Maricopa County’s Motion for 

Sanctions, filed on May 23, 2023, in its entirety. Governor Hobbs requests that the Court 

sanction Lake and her counsel, jointly and severally, in an amount determined appropriate 

by the Court, and/or allow Governor Hobbs to file an application for attorneys’ fees as to 

fees and costs incurred on remand. 

 

DATED: May 23, 2023  
By:  /s/ Abha Khanna  

Abha Khanna* 
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 
1700 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2100 
Seattle, WA 98101 
 
Lalitha D. Madduri* 
Christina Ford* 
Elena A. Rodriguez Armenta* 
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 
250 Massachusetts Ave NW, Suite 400 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
 
Alexis E. Danneman 
Samantha J. Burke 

         PERKINS COIE LLP 
2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 2000 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2788 
 
 
*Admitted Pro Hac Vice  
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Original efiled with the Maricopa County 
Superior Court and served through 
AZTurboCourt this 23rd day of May, 2023: 

Honorable Peter Thompson 
Maricopa County Superior Court 
c/o Sarah Umphress 
sarah.umphress@jbazmc.maricopa.gov 

Bryan James Blehm 
Blehm Law PLLC 
10869 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 103-256 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85254 
bryan@blehmlegal.com 

Kurt Olsen 
Olsen Law, P.C. 
1250 Connecticut Ave., NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20036 
ko@olsenlawpc.com 
 
Attorneys for Contestant/Plaintiff 

Joseph La Rue 
Joe Branco 
Karen Hartman-Tellez 
Maricopa County Attorney’s Office 
225 West Madison St. 
Phoenix, AZ 85003 
laruej@mcao.maricopa.gov 
brancoj@mcao.maricopa.gov 
hartmank@mcao.maricopa.gov 
c-civilmailbox@mcao.maricopa.gov 

Attorneys for Maricopa County Defendants 
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Craig A. Morgan 
Shayna Stuart 
Jake Tyler Rapp 
SHERMAN & HOWARD, LLC 
201 East Washington Street, Suite 800 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
cmorgan@shermanhoward.com 
sstuart@shermanhoward.com  
jrapp@shermanhoward.com   
 
Attorney for Defendant Secretary of State Adrian Fontes 
 

s/ Indy Fitzgerald  
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